502952831 08/27/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2999429

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•		
		Name	Execution Date	
SOUND TECHNOLOGI	ES, INC.		08/27/2014	
	TA			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Jame: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT				
Street Address:	900 WEST TRADE ST., GATEWAY VILLAGE, 900 BUILDING			
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE: NC1-026-06-03			
City: State/Country:				
Postal Code:	NORTH CAROLINA 28255			
	20200			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	7825	5382		
Patent Number:		5318		
Patent Number:		6260		
Patent Number:)795		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:(919))286-8199		
		e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be	s unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Phone:		286-8000		
		_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com		
		DRE & VAN ALLEN PLLC		
-		DAVIS DRIVE		
Address Line 2: SUIT		TE 500		
Address Line 4:	MOF	RISVILLE, NORTH CAROLIN	A 27560	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		017625-4898		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN E. SLAUGHTER		
SIGNATURE:		/John E. Slaughter/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/27/2014		
Fotal Attachments: 4		1		

502952831

source=NGSI-P Sound#page2.tif source=NGSI-P Sound#page3.tif source=NGSI-P Sound#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 27, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "<u>Obligor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Obligors</u>") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

PATENTS

Patent No.

Description of Patent Item

Date of Patent

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Applications No.

Description of Patent Applied for Date of Patent Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

PATENT REEL: 033645 FRAME: 0260 The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

SOUND TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Robert L. Antin Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT NOTICE

PATENT REEL: 033645 FRAME: 0261 Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. /as Administrative)Agent ilea te ine \mathcal{M} D By:

Name: Darleen R Parmelee Title: Vice President

PATENT NOTICE

PATENT REEL: 033645 FRAME: 0262

Schedule 1

Sound Technologies, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
REMOTE TRIGGERED X-RAY IMAGE CAPTURE	7825382	11/02/10
DEVICE WITH GAMMA RAY DETECTOR		
REMOTE TRIGGERED X-RAY IMAGE CAPTURE	7446318	11/04/08
DEVICE		
POLYCHROMIC DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHY DETECTOR	7426260	09/16/08
WITH PATTERNED MASK FOR SINGLE-EXPOSURE		
ENERGY-SENSITIVE X-RAY IMAGING		
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TESTING	5970795	10/26/99
ATTENUATION OF IN-USE INSERT HEARING		
PROTECTORS		l

PATENT NOTICE

•

RECORDED: 08/27/2014